NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership for some time past subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph Traxton and Thomas Webb Webb, Lithographers, of No. 157, Holborn, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 16th of June last.—Signed this 7th day of September 1848.

Joseph Traxton.

Thomas Webb Webb.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, James May, senior, and James May, junior, as Farmers, at Baughurst, in the county of Southampton, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 6th day of September 1848.

James May, senr.

James May, junr.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned,
John Holt and William M'Lean, as Tailors and Drapers, at
Bury, in the county of Lancaster, carried on under the firm
John Holt and Company, is this day dissolved by mutual
consent; and that all debts due and owing to and by the
said John Holt and Company will be received and paid by
the said John Holt and Wellwood M'Ghie, by whom the
said business will in future be carried on, under the firm of
Holt and M'Ghie.—Witness our hands this 4th day of
September 1848.

Line Holt John Holt. September 1848.

W. M'Lean. Wellwood M'Ghie.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto subsisting between us the undersigned, Rowland Roberts and Rowland William Roberts, of Crossstreet, Finsbury, in the county of Middlesex, under the firm of Roberts and Son, as Wine and Spirit Merchants and Capillaire Manufacturers, was this day dissolved, by mutual consent, as from the 30th day of June last. All debts are in future to be received and paid by Rowland William Roberts: As witness our hands this 11th day of September 1848.

R. Roberts.

R. Roberts.

R. W. Roberts.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, James
Edge Partington the elder, Thomas Dorrington, and James
Edge Partington the younger, of Chorlton-upon-Medlock,
in the county of Lancaster, Surgeons, hath been dissolved,
by mutual consent, as and from the 1st day of January 1847,
so far as regards the said James Edge Partington the
younger.—Dated this 1st day of September 1848.

James Edge Partington.

Thomas Dorrington. James Edge Partington, jr.

Oldham, June 1, 1848. NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership which heretofore existed between us the undersigned, which heretofore existed between us the undersigned, or some of us, in the carrying on of the Colliery concern, called the Chamber Colliery Company, under the several firms of Joseph Jones, junior, and Co. and William Jones and Co. is dissolved, so far as respects the undersigned Joseph Jones, John Worthington, Nathan Worthington, John Duucuft Worthington, and George Henry Worthington; and that the said concern will be carried on in future under the firm of William Jones and Co.—Witness our hands.

Joseph Jones.

William Jones

William Jones. John Lees. James Lees. Joseph Lees. Wm. Booth. Joseph Marsland. John Worthington. Nathan Worthington. J. D. Worthington. Geo. H. Worthington. NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned,
George Heyes and Strethill Foden, carrying on business at
Blackburn, in the county of Lancaster, as Cotton Manufacturers, under the firm of George Heyes and Company, was
this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts
owing to and by the said partnership are to be received and
paid by the said George Heyes, who will carry on the said
business on his own account.—Dated this 9th day of September 1848.

George Heies. tember 1848. George Heyes.

Strethill Foden.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership formerly subsisting between us in the trade of Corn Dealers, or any other business, at Sheffield, in the county of York, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 27th day of June last.—Witness our hands this 9th day of September David Smith.

Joseph Smith.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership sub-sisting between the undersigned, Samuel Ives and John Swan, in the business of Booksellers, carried on by them in Paternoster-row, in the city of London, is dissolved on and from this day.—Dated the 12th day of August 1848.

Samuel Ives. John Swan.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned. Charles Ring and Thomas Hood, as China and Glass Dealers, in the city of Bristol, was dissolved, by effluxion of time, on the 16th day of August instant. All debts due to the partnership will be received, and all debts due from the partnership will be paid, by the said Charles Ring.—Dated this 30th day of August 1848.

Chas. Ring.

Chas. Ring. Thos. Hood.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William Okey Lamond, William Adderley Smale, and Alexander Lamond, as Stock and Share Auctioneers and Brokers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent, so far as the said William Adderley Smale is concerned. All debts due to or from the said late partnership will be received or paid by the said William Okey Lamond and Alexander Lamond: As witness our hands this 11th day of September 1848.

Wm. Okey Lamond. Wm. Okey Lamond. W. A. Smale. September 1848.

Alex. Lamond.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, George Cotton Gascoyne and William Mayor Hodson, carrying on business at Newark-upon-Trent, in the county of Nottingham, as Dealers in Cigars, under the firm of Gascoyne and Hodson, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 7th day of September 1848.

George Cotton Gascoyne.

Www. M. Hodson Wm. M. Hodson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, George
Clark Walker the elder, George Clark Walker the younger,
and Edward Hawxby Walker, carrying on the trade or
business of Chymists and Druggists, at Doncaster, in the
county of York, under the name or firm of G. C. Walker
and Company, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.
All debts due and owing to and from the copartnership,
will be received and paid by the said George Clark
Walker the elder and George Clark Walker the younger:
As witness our hands this 9th day of September 1848.

G. C. Walker,
G. C. Walker, junr.
E. H. Walker.